Date: 23/11/2024

To,

The Manager Listing Department BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

Fax: +91 22 2272 2082/3132

BSE Code: 543921

<u>Sub:</u> <u>Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.</u>

Dear Sir/Madam,

We herewith enclose the disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 with respect to change in shareholding pursuant to Acquisition of Convertible warrants by the Promoters of the Company.

You are requested to take note of the same.

Yours Faithfully,

MEHBOOB ALAM

Depute

Promoter

Encl: As above

<u>Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

Name of the Target Company	Comrade Appliances Limited				
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons	1. MEHBOOB ALAM alongwith				
Acting in Concert (PAC) with the	2. WAHEED NIZAMI				
acquirer	3. KHURSHEED ALAM				
	4. SHAKIR KHA	AN			
	5. TROUPE TEC	CHNOLOGIES PRI	VATE LIMITED		
Whether the acquirer belongs to	YES				
Promoter/Promoter group					
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s)	BSE LIMITED				
where the shares of TC are Listed					
Details of the acquisition / disposal as	Number	% w.r.t. total	% w.r.t. total		
follows		share/voting	diluted		
		capital wherever	share/voting		
		applicable(*)	capital of the TC		
			(**)		
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of:					
a) Shares carrying voting rights					
1. MEHBOOB ALAM alongwith	22,33,705	28.90	NA		
2. WAHEED NIZAMI	78,062	1.01			
3. KHURSHEED ALAM	7,99,895	10.35			
4. SHAKIR KHAN	4,90,000	6.34			
5. TROUPE TECHNOLOGIES	18,49,033	23.92			
PRIVATE LIMITED					
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance	NA	NA	NA		
(Pledge /—lien / non-disposal undertaking /					
others)					
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise	NA	NA	NA		
than by equity shares					
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any	Khursheed Alam -	NA			
other instrument that entitles the	1,00,000				
acquirer to receive shares carrying	Mehboob Alam -				
voting rights in the TC (specify holding in	50,000				
each category)					
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	54,50,785	70.53%	-		

Details of acquisition-/-sale					
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired	50,000		0.64		NA
/sold	00,000		0.01		1471
b) VRs acquired / sold otherwise than by	NA		NA		NA
shares	INA		11/1		1411
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any	NA		NA		NA
other instrument that entitles the	1,11		1111		1,112
acquirer to receive shares carrying					
voting rights in the TC (specify holding					
in each category) acquired / sold					
d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released	NA		NA		NA
by the acquirer	1,11		1111		1,112
, 1	5 0 000				0.640/
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	50,000		-		0.64%
After the acquisition / sale helding of:					
After the acquisition / sale, holding of:	<u> </u>	T			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	22 22 705		00.71		20.71
 MEHBOOB ALAM alongwith WAHEED NIZAMI 	22,33,705 78,062		28.71		28.71
2. WAHEED NIZAMI 3. KHURSHEED ALAM	7,99,895		1.00		1.00
4. SHAKIR KHAN	4,90,000		10.28		10.28 6.29
5. TROUPE TECHNOLOGIES	18,49,033		6.29		23.77
PRIVATE LIMITED	18,49,033 23.77			23.77	
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	NA		NA		NA
, 1					
c) VRs otherwise than by shares	NA		NA		NA
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any	1. Khursheed Alam		-		
other instrument that entitles the acquirer	- 1,00,000 warrants;				
to receive shares carrying voting rights in					
the TC (specify holding in each category)					
after acquisition					
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	55,00,785		70.71%		-
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open	Preferential Allotment (conversion of warrants into			of warrants into	
market / off-market / public issue / rights			equity)		
issue / preferential allotment / inter-se					
transfer etc).					
Date of acquisition-/ sale of shares / VR or	No. of shares	% v	v.r.t. share	Dat	te of Acquisition
date of receipt of intimation of allotment of	Acquire	capit	al		_
shares, whichever is applicable	F 2 222		0.6464		00 /44 /000 /
	50,000		0.64%		22/11/2024
	55.00 =	05.5	01	(P	10 / 1
Equity share capital / total voting capital of	77,28,795 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each				
the TC before the said acquisition / sale					
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of	77,78,795 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each				
the TC after the said acquisition / sale					

Total diluted share/voting capital of the	NA
TC after the said acquisition	

- (*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Regulation 31 of the SEBI Listing Regulation.
- (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

MEHBOOB ALAM Promoter

Place: Mumbai Date: 23/11/2024